SECTION IVB Listed on 21.04.2017 Court No.3

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.30

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 11876-878 OF 2017

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1-3

(Application for exemption from filing certified copy of impugned judgment/order)

Amrinder Singh Grewal & Anr

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Kanwaljit Singh Bajwa & Ors. Etc etc ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the above mentioned Special Leave Petition is filed by Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Advocate 11.04.2017 against the Judgment and Order dated 03.03.2017 of the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh in CWP No. 1056, 1057 and 1209 of 2016 (O&M) along with the application for exemption from filing certified copy of impugned judgment/order.

It is further submitted that the instant matter is tagged with SLP (C) No. 11569-11574/2017 Entitled HON'BLE PUNJAB AND HARYANA HIGH COURT AT CHANDIGARH vs STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS as both are arising out of common order.

Ιt is further submitted that Mr. T.V.S. Raghuendra Shreyas, Adv has filed caveat on behalf of respondent nos. 19, 22, 23 in SLP (C) No. 11876-77/2017 and respondent nos. 17, 20, 21 in SLP (C) No. 11878/2017.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 19th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip/chetan