

j1

ITEM NO.30+57

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).

11569-11574/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/03/2017

in CWP No. 1056/2016 03/03/2017 in CWP No. 1057/2016 03/03/2017 in

CWP No. 1209/2016 03/03/2017 in CWP No. 1983/2016 03/03/2017 in CWP

No. 21544/2016 03/03/2017 in CWP No. 2335/2016 passed by the High

Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

HON'BLE PUNJAB AND HARYANA HIGH COURT AT CHANDIGARHPetitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11832-11833/2017

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned

Judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11876-11878/2017

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned

Judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12226/2017

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned

judgment and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and

interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 12318/2017

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned

judgment and permission to file lengthy list of dates and interim

relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 12366/2017

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned

judgment and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and

interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 12329/2017

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned

judgment and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and

interim relief and office report)

Date : 21/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

2

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Majit Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jai Sahai Endlaw, Adv.

Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Suhaas Ratna Joshi, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Shally Bhasin, Adv.

Mr. Vipul Sundriyal, Adv.

Mr. Raghav Pandey, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.

Ms. Gayatri Gulati, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Issue notice on prayer for interim relief.

Status quo, obtaining as on today, shall be obtained

for a period of three weeks.
List the matters on 3 rd
May, 2017.
Liberty to file additional documents.
(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (SUMAN JAIN)
AR-cum-PS Court Master